ties of war, and remind them, that a grateful people will cherish the remembrance of those who have upheld their banner, sustained their honor, and died in their defense.

Resolved, That we hereby pledge our support to all our soldiers, that we will stand by them in every emergency, cheer them in every trial, rejoice with them in the final triumph of our arms, and welcome them back to their homes and firesides.

Resolved, That a copy of these resolutions be pub-

lished in the official paper of the state.

Approved, February 6th, 1864.

NUMBER II.

A Joint Resolution to extend the provisions of a Joint Resolution, approved March 5th, 1863, entitled "Joint Resolution, for the appointment of additional Commissioners to receive soldiers' votes.

Resolved, by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

pointment of additional commisaloners to receive ooldiers' votes

That the provisions of the Joint Resolution, approv-To extend the pro- ed March 5th, 1863, entitled "Joint Resolution for the appointment of additional commissioners to receive soldiers' votes," be and the same are hereby extended for the period of one year.

Approved February 24, 1864.